H E I N R I C H  K I P P  W E R K
Clamping technology |  Standard elements |  Operating parts
SNAP LOCKS
2
33
Reg. Nr. 002081 QM
3


Drawing reference:
1) Door leaf
2) Frame
3) Grip
4) Catch plate
5) Mounting bracket thickness (see Table H7)
6) Mounting cutout
Snap locks, plastic with fold-down grip
9
K1651
Snap locks, plastic with fold-down grip
KIPP Snap locks, plastic with fold-down grip
 Order No. Order No. Main Component A B B1 B2 D D1 D2 H H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
 Form A Form B colour colour
 lockable not lockable
 K1651.2102356000 K1651.2002356000 black black 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2107356000 K1651.2007356000 black black 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2112356000 K1651.2012356000 black black 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2117356000 K1651.2017356000 black black 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2102356022 K1651.2002356022 white white 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2107356022 K1651.2007356022 white white 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2112356022 K1651.2012356022 white white 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2117356022 K1651.2017356022 white white 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2102356033 K1651.2002356033 beige beige 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2107356033 K1651.2007356033 beige beige 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2112356033 K1651.2012356033 beige beige 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2117356033 K1651.2017356033 beige beige 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2102356001 K1651.2002356001 black chromed 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2107356001 K1651.2007356001 black chromed 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2112356001 K1651.2012356001 black chromed 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 K1651.2117356001 K1651.2017356001 black chromed 28 60 40 5,2 50 50 5,5 35,41/35,5 35 4 22 26,1/26,2 23
 Order No. Order No. Component H6 H7 L L1 L2 L3 Max.  Temperature range S = Door thickness  Screws
 Form A Form B colour        operating load  °C in mm
 lockable not lockable         in N
 K1651.2102356000 K1651.2002356000 black 39,2 14 42,9 3,8 12,7 7,2 270 -30 to 60 2-7 M5X16

3. Press the lock down to clip in.
Drawing reference:
1) Frame
2) Door leaf
3) Mounting cutout
4) Actuation direction
5) Lock
6) Spring
Plastic snap-in snap locks with grip
11
K1652
KIPP Plastic snap-in snap locks with grip
 Order No. Form B B1 H H1 = Total  H2 H3 H4 L L1 L2 L3 L4 R Max.  Temperature range S = Door thickness
       holding area          operating load  °C in mm
                 in N
 K1652.211060 A 6 4,4 11,6 2,2 1,3 6,1 4,57 15,9 12,75 5 8,33 4,8 max. 0,1 25 -40 to 60 0,6
 K1652.215090 B 9,5 7,8 15,5 2,65 2,1 9,1 8,2 22,5 19,05 6,3 12,7 6,4 max. 0,1 90 -40 to 60 0,8
 K1652.222160 C 16,5 14 23,1 4,5 2,6 13,6 14,3 36 30 10,3 22,2 9,5 max. 0,1 130 -40 to 60 1
Plastic snap-in snap locks with grip
12
D
H2H3

3) Door leaf
4) Frame
5) Mounting nut
6) Housing
7) Catch plate
8) For guide pin (optional)
9) Cutout to prevent twisting (optional)
10) Mounting cutout
Snap locks, plastic with knob
13
Operating mode:
K1653
KIPP Snap locks, plastic with knob
 Order No. Main A B B1 B2 B3 B4 D D1 D2 H H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6
  colour
 K1653.247400 black 28 40 26,5 12 40 5,2 M32x1,5 32 7 47 36,6 17 3,2 26 10 30,2
 K1653.247401 chromed 28 40 26,5 12 40 5,2 M32x1,5 32 7 47 36,6 17 3,2 26 10 30,2
 K1653.247402 white 28 40 26,5 12 40 5,2 M32x1,5 32 7 47 36,6 17 3,2 26 10 30,2
 K1653.247403 beige 28 40 26,5 12 40 5,2 M32x1,5 32 7 47 36,6 17 3,2 26 10 30,2
 Order No. L L1 L2 L3 L4 Max.  Temperature range S = Door thickness
        operating load  °C in mm
        in N
 K1653.247400 37,55 26,5 7,2 15 18,5 310 -30 to 60 1,2-19

6) Housing
7) Catch plate
8) For guide pin (optional)
9) Cutout to prevent twisting (optional)
10) Mounting cutout
Snap locks, plastic
with twist knob
15
Operating mode:
K1654
Snap locks, plastic
with twist knob
KIPP Snap locks, plastic with twist knob
 Order No. Main A B B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D D1 D2 H H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7
  colour
 K1654.247400 black 28 40 26,5 12 40 5,2 16 M32x1,5 32 7 47 47 17 3,2 26 16 30,2 34
 K1654.247401 chromed 28 40 26,5 12 40 5,2 16 M32x1,5 32 7 47 47 17 3,2 26 16 30,2 34
 K1654.247402 white 28 40 26,5 12 40 5,2 16 M32x1,5 32 7 47 47 17 3,2 26 16 30,2 34
 K1654.247403 beige 28 40 26,5 12 40 5,2 16 M32x1,5 32 7 47 47 17 3,2 26 16 30,2 34
 Order No. L L1 L2 L3 L4 T T1 Max.  Temperature range S = Door thickness
          operating load  °C in mm
          in N
 K1654.247400 39,87 34,42 7,2 15 18,5 13 3 310 -30 to 60 1,2-19